RESOLUTION NO. 041910-03

RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THE INCLUSION OF WORLD WAR II VETERANS ON THE WORLD WAR II MEMORIAL IN 2010

WHEREAS, the Corunna City Council has received a recommendation from the World War II Memorial Committee to engrave additional names of World War II Veterans on said memorial, and

WHEREAS, the Corunna City Council has found that the World War II Veterans being recommended for inclusion on the World War II Memorial have met the criteria for inclusion, and

WHEREAS, the Corunna City Council approves the following World War II Veterans to be memorialized on the World War II Memorial in 2010: Edward J. Bebiak, John Bebiak, Frank L. Bendall, Fredrick V. Bernat, Arlo J. Butcher, Lester E. Darnell, Arnel J. Davis, Martin D. Gardner, Edward A. Hilden, Alvin E. Honke, Louis W.A. Hosking, William A. Hosking, Russell L. Mallery, Ralph L. Mallory, Frederick J. Miller, Otis E. Moiles, Max L. Noe, William F. Nolph, Harold W. Phillips, Jr., Robert L. Rust, Wayne G. Zambiasi and Glen A. Zimmerman.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Corunna City Council wishes to forever memorialize the World War II Veterans from Corunna and vicinity who served their country with great honor and dignity in its time of need by engraving their names alongside the previous recognized World War II Veterans currently memorialized on the World War II Memorial.

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SHIAWASSEE)

I, Nichole L. Cowdrey, the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the City of Corunna, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the City Council at a meeting held on April 19, 2010, the original of which is on file in my office. Public notice of said meeting was given pursuant to and in compliance with Act No. 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto affixed my official signature this 19th day of April, 2010.

Nichole L. Cowdrey, City Clerk/Treasurer